## Kempower Corporation - Managers' transactions - Kainulainen

18.2.2025 15:30:00 EET | Kempower Oyj | Managers' Transactions

Kempower Corporation, Stock Exchange Release, 18.2.2025, 15:30 EET

Kempower Corporation - Managers' transactions - Kainulainen

Person subject to the notification requirement Name: Kainulainen, Jukka Position: Chief Financial Officer Issuer: Kempower Corporation LEI: 743700EIG9TDB5QNZS09

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION Reference number: 743700EIG9TDB5QNZS09\_20250218100210\_60

Transaction date: 2025-02-17 Venue: CEUX Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000513593 Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION

Transaction details (1): Volume: 100 Unit price: 12.4864 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1): Volume: 100 Volume weighted average price: 12.4864 EUR

Further information: Kempower, investor relations: Jukka Kainulainen, CFO, Kempower j<u>ukka.kainulainen@kempower.com</u> Tel. +358 29 0021900

About Kempower

We design and manufacture reliable and easy-to-use DC fast charging solutions for electric vehicles. Our vision is to create the world's most desired electric vehicle charging solutions for everyone, everywhere. The development and production of our solutions are carried out in Finland and in the U.S. with the majority of the materials and components are sourced locally. We focus on all areas of e-Mobility, from electric cars, trucks and buses to special machinery and boats. Our modular and scalable charging system and world-class software are designed by EV drivers for EV drivers, providing the best user experience for our customers around the world. Kempower is listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Stock Exchange in Finland. <a href="http://www.kempower.com">www.kempower.com</a>

## Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf